

102722866

**EET** 

## To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masaya KAKUTA Tadao YAMAZAKI Akira HAYASAKA Yoshiki HAYASHI Tsutomu ARAKAWA	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA  Address: 5-1, Ukima 5-chome Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-8543 JAPAN	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Other	4.	Patent Application number(s) 10/380,102  Execution Date(s):	
	Execution Date(s): February 3, 2003		in yes the state of the state o	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph D. Eng Jr.  Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.  345 Park Avenue  New York, New York 10154	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
			<ul> <li>✓ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.</li> <li>✓ Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No</li> </ul>	
			Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)	
	DO NOT USI	ETHI	S SPACE	
8.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.	matio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature		Date:	
Jose	eph D. Eng Jr.	na	April 13, 2004	
Reg	. No. 54,084 Total no. of pages including cover she		compents and document: 5	
	DO NOT DETAC	н тн	IS PORTION	
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation t	o:	
	Commissioner for I			
docu	Washington, DC 20 lic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a ament and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington ect (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.	bout 30	er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent	
04/15/20 01 F6 <sub>3</sub> 8	004 DBYRNE 00000028 10380102 発记 <sub>11</sub>			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015204 FRAME: 0258

<u>PATENT</u>

Docket No.
------------

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

٦	V	T	Æ	R	F	A	S	•

Masaya KAKUTA, Tadao YAMAZAKI, Akira HAYASAKA and Yoshiki HAYASHI of c/o CHUGAT	
SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KASIHA of 135, Komakado 1-chome, Gotenba-shi, Shizuoka 412-8513 Jap	an
and Tsutomu ARAKAWA of 3957, Corte Cancion, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 U.S.A. (full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))	
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:	
ANTIBODY-CONTAINING STABILIZED PREPARATIONS	
(title of discovery or invention)	
[X] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,	
[ ] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and	
WHEREAS:	
CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-8543 Japan	a
(name and address of assignee)	
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of <u>five</u> Dollar (\$ 5.00- ), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

427008\_1

PATENT REEL: 015204 FRAME: 0259

Docket No.		

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discover or invention, and execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desireable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that it reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's sign	nature: Mas	app Katenta		
	First Name Masaya	Middle initial	Last name KAKUTA	
Citizenship:	Japanese			
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and affixed my sea	al this 3rd day of February	2003
STATE OF	) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	)			
On this 3rd	day of <u>February</u>	2003, before me, the undersigned	authority, personally appeared to me	•

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and

- 2 -

purposed therein specified.

Cazu Foin

	٠			
Assignor's signature:	Fadas	Yamegali.		
	First Name Cadao	Middle initial	Last nai YAMAZA	
Citizenship: <u>Japane</u>	se			
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereum	to set my hand and affixed	my seal this <u>3rd</u> da	y of <u>February</u> , 2003
STATE OF )	es.:			
COUNTY OF )				
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Fe</u>	bruary ,2	2003, before me, the under	signed authority, persona	ally appeared
	y acknowledged	ndividual who is described to me that he executed the		
Talenti Conde				
Assignor's signature:	Akira	Hayasala		
F	First Name Akira	Middle initial	Last nar HAYASA	
Citizenship: Japa:	nese			
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereum	to set my hand and affixed	my seal this 3rd da	y of <u>February</u> , 2003
STATE OF	is.:			
COUNTY OF				
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Fe</u>	bruary ,2	003, before me, the unders	signed authority, persona	ally appeared
	y acknowledged	ndividual who is described to me that he executed the		
Tokah Con	L-			

FORM: ASSIGN. PAT Rev. 05/26/98

- 3 -

Docket No.

Assignor's signature:	John	lagasta		
	First Name Yoshiki	Middle initial	Last name	
Citizenship: Japane			HAYASHI	
IN WITNESS WHERE	SOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and affixed my seal	this 3rd day of February,	2003
STATE OF	)	•		
COUNTY OF	ss.:			
On this <u>3rd</u> day of 1	February, 200	3, before me, the undersigned a	authority, personally appeared	
Assignment, and who can the uses and purposed to take the transfer to the tran	tuly acknowledged to therein specified.	vidual who is described in and with the me that he executed the same as	who executed the foregoing s his own voluntary act and deed for	
Assignor's signature:	Tention	Andraw		
	First Name Tsutomu	Middle initial	Last name ARAKAWA	
Citizenship: <u>Japane</u>	se			
IN WITNESS WHERE	COF, I have <b>here</b> unto s	et my hand and affixed my seal	this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u> ,	2003
STATE OF	) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	)			
On this 3rd day of 1	February ,200	3, before me, the undersigned a	authority, personally appeared	
to me known and know Assignment, and who c the uses and purposed t	uly acknowledged to	vidual who is described in and we me that he executed the same as	who executed the foregoing s his own voluntary act and deed for	

427008\_1

FORM: ASSIGN. PAT Rev. 05/26/98

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

- 4 -

**PATENT REEL: 015204 FRAME: 0262** 

Docket No.